     BHEL PEM
Technical Specification For Preparation Of Structural Steel
Detailed Fabrication Drawings
Specification Number:
PE-TS-508-612-C001
ISSUED BY BHEL PEM
NOIDA
 Page 1 of 7

3. Fabrication/erection marking drawings shall necessarily be extracted from
approved TEKLA model. These drawings shall include bill of materials and
material codification as well.
4. The work shall conform to specification/IS Codes/relevant standards.
5. The software shall be genuine and valid.
6. The drawing template to be adopted shall be approved by BHEL.
7. BHEL’s clarifications/queries if any shall be immediately resolved.
274577/2024/PS-PEM-CIV
90
     BHEL PEM
Technical Specification For Preparation Of Structural Steel
Detailed Fabrication Drawings
Specification Number:
PE-TS-508-612-C001
ISSUED BY BHEL PEM
NOIDA
 Page 4 of 7
8. Any modification/correction in the approved drawing as required.
b. Bidder shall visit BHEL PEM, Noida/Lara site for official purposes as and
when called by BHEL.
5. Codes & Standards
All work under this specification shall, unless otherwise specified, conform to the
requirements of the latest revision and/or replacements of the following or any other
relevant Indian Standards.  In case any particular aspect of the work is not specifically
covered by any Indian Standard specification, any other standard practice, as may be
specified by the Engineer shall be followed.
IS : 226 -   Structural steel (Standard Quality)
IS : 800 -   Code of Practice for general construction in steel.
IS : 806 - Code of practice for use of steel tubes in general building construction.
IS : 808 -   Rolled steel beams, channels, and angle sections
IS : 813 -   Scheme of symbols for welding
IS : 814 -   Covered electrodes for metal arc welding of structural steel
IS : 815 -   Classification and coding of covered electrodes for metal arc    welding of
structural steels.
IS : 816 -   Code of practice for use of metal arc welding for general construction in mild
steel
IS : 817 -   Code of practice for training and testing metal arc welders
IS : 818 -   Code of practice for safety and health requirements in electric and gas
welding and cutting operations
IS : 822 -   Code of practice for inspection of welds
IS : 919 -   Recommendations for limits and fits for Engineering
IS : 961 -   Structural Steel (High Tensile)
IS : 1161 -   Steel Tubes for structural purposes
IS : 1200 -   Method of measurement of steelwork and ironwork (Part 8)
IS : 1363 -   Black hexagon bolts, nuts and lock nuts (dia. 6 to 30 mm) and black hexagon
screws (dia 6 to 24 mm)
IS : 1364 -   Precision and semi-precision hexagon bolts, screws, nuts and l
  locknuts (dia, range 6 to 39 mm)
IS : 1367 -   Technical supply conditions for threaded fasteners
IS : 1442 -   Covered electrodes for the metal are welding of high tensile structural steel
IS : 1608 -   Method for tensile testing of steel products other than sheet strip, wire and
tube
IS : 1730 -   Dimensions for steel plate, sheet, and strip for structural and general
engineering purposes.
IS : 1731 - Dimensions for steel flats for structural and general engineering purposes
IS : 1852 -   Rolling and cutting tolerances for hot-rolled steel products
IS : 1977 -   Structural steel (ordinary quality) St-42-0
IS : 2062 -   Steel for General Structural Purposes